Total per Semester $3,257 $4,535 $3,534 $4,812 $2,231 $3,509

Post Baccalaurette (Includes 2nd Bachelors) Summer 2025  Summer 2025

Total per Semester $3,701 $5,297 $3,978 $5,574 $2,675 $4,271

Western University Exchange (WUE) ° Summer 2025



One-Time Fees:
Orientation (First term @ Cal Maritime) $385
Admission Deposit (non-refundable*) $500
*Housing Deposit $150
*Uniform Deposit $350

Uniform:

Corps Of Cadets $1,828.85
Dress Code:

Traditional Students $338.67

*Breakdown of Campus-based Fees

Campus-based Fees Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Summer 2025

Associated Student Body Fee $105 $105

Campus Document Fee $15 $15 $15
Health Facility Fee * $7 $7 $7
Health Services Fee * $445 $445 $445
Instructionally Related Activity Fee $100 $30

Medical Insurance Part A Fee >34 $633 $980 Included in Spring Fee|
Medical Insurance Part B Travel Assist Fee >4 $25 $25 Included in Spring Fee|
Recreation Fee $161 $161

Student Involvement & Representation Fee® $2 $2

Total Campus-based Fees $1,493 $1,770 $467

1. Student has the option to opt out of paying this fee by the published Census date. This fee is paid to the CSSA (California State Student Association).

2. Medical Insurance Part A fee can be waived for students with private insurance with coverage that meets minimum requirements. Students must complete online waiver application by the published
due date and must be renewed each academic year before the fall term.

3. For fall and spring terms, students must be enrolled in at least 6 units to meet eligibility requirements for medical insurance coverage. All students enrolled in at least 6 units per term are billed for
Medical Insurance Part A and Part B. Part A fee can be waived for students with private insurance with coverage that meets minimum requirements. Students must complete online waiver application by
the published due date and renew each academic year before the fall term.

4. Mandatory fees are assessed to all enrolled students. Students enrolled in the summer term who are not enrolled in the preceding spring term are assessed Medical Insurance Part A & B, in addition to
Tuition, Health Services, Health Facilities, Campus Doc, WUE, Post Bacc, Non-Resident and course fees as applicable. For summer term only, students whose only enrollment is in International Experience,
Co-Op or Commercial Cruise are not charged Health Services and Health Facilities fees for the summer term. If enrolled in a course held on the campus or participating in cruise on the TSGB, Health
Services and Health Facilities fees are assessed. Summer students enrolled exclusively in online courses are not automatically charged the Health Services and Health Facilities fee but may request to pay
the fee if seeking care at the Student Health Center during the summer term.

5. Students are required to live on campus and have a meal plan unless an exemption is granted in writing by the Housing/Res Life Department.
6. Western University Exchange (WUE) tuition applies to the students from the following states: AK, AZ, CO, Guam, HlI, ID, MT, NV, NM, ND, OR, SD, UT, WA, and WY.
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